# CH \$190.00 863142

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concoria LLC		07/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Junetics LLC	
Street Address:	32-02 Queens Boulevard	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86314291	SKIN MEETS ENERGY
Serial Number:	86314298	WE BELIEVE IN AGELESS SKIN
Serial Number:	86314279	JUNETICS
Serial Number:	86314286	PERSONAL SUCCESS ON A GLOBAL LEVEL
Serial Number:	86314287	SUCCESS IS YOURS FOR THE MAKING
Serial Number:	86314301	ENERGY POWERED SKINCARE
Registration Number:	4757710	JUNETICS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6173454745

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122972415

**Email:** trademarks@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Leone

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	780914-000000 (LL)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Leone
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Leone/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0752

DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=change of name#page1.tif		
source=change of name#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0753



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONCORIA LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "CONCORIA LLC" TO "JUNETICS LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:56 O'CLOCK

P.M.

5535088 8100

151113031

AUTHENT CATION: 2603001

DATE: 07-30-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0754

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:21 PM 07/30/2015 FILED 12:56 PM 07/30/2015 SRV 151113031 - 5535088 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CONCORIA LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation is being filed by Concoria LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), in accordance with Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company which was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 16, 2014. The Company hereby certifies:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Company is Concoria LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the limited liability company is:

#### **Junetics LLC**

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of the date of filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused it duly authorized Managing Member to execute this Certificate of Amendment as of the 30th day of July, 2015.

CONCORIA LLC

Nikos Monyiaris, Managing Member

91861323 0

**RECORDED: 10/23/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0755